PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8201308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT previously recorded on Reel 042800 Frame 0131. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES NIEDT	06/20/2017
WALTER HAGY	06/22/2017
KYLE M BARRIGER	06/21/2017
JOSEPH J. SINA	10/03/2023
DANIEL J. GRASSL	06/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER ROAD	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2017039082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KCX-1951-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEYTON M. GUEST
SIGNATURE:	/peyton m. guest/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=KCX-1951-PCT_Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065108 FRAME: 0015

508154127

source=KCX-1951-PCT_Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif source=KCX-1951-PCT_Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif source=KCX-1951-PCT_Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065108 FRAME: 0016



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES NIEDT	06/20/2017
WALTER HAGY	06/22/2017
KYLE BARRIGER	06/21/2017
JOE SINA	06/20/2017
DANIEL J. GRASSL	06/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER ROAD	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1739082	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342 864-271-1592 Phone:

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, PA
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET KCX-1951-PCT NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY A. CASSIDY Signature: /timothy a. cassidy 38,024/ Date: 06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=KCX-1951-PCT_Signed_Assignment_As-Filed#page1.tif source=KCX-1951-PCT_Signed_Assignment_As-Filed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4476019 Receipt Date: 06/23/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

International Patent Application Processed According to the **Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)**

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.
PCT/US17/39082	23-JUN-2017	James Niedt	KCX-1951-PCT (65031917PC01)	9317
TITLE OF INVENTION				

SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR APPLYING AN ADHESIVE TO A MOVING WEB

Assignment - Joint Inventors

Initial: Date: Oct. 3, 2023

WHEREAS, JAMES NIEDT, residing in Appleton, WI; WALTER HAGY, residing in Augusta, GA; KYLE BARRIGER, residing in Neenah, WI; JOE JOSEPH J. SINA, residing in Appleton WI; and DANIEL J. GRASSL, residing in Neenah WI, (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an International Patent Application processed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or (2) are contemporaneously executing an International Patent Application processed according to PCT for the invention which is entitled:

SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR APPLYING AN ADHESIVE TO A MOVING WEB

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Wisconsin, having offices at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said International Patent Application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in all designated States.

NOW. THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in all designated States and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 065108 FRAME: 0019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

/James Niedt/		June 20, 2017
James Niedt		
/ Walter Hagy/	Date:	June 22,2017
Walter Hagy		
/Kyle M Barriger/	Date:	June 21, 2017
Kyle Barriger		
/ Joe <u>Joseph J.</u> Sina/ Initial:	Date:	June 20, 2017 Oct. 3, 2023
Joe <u>Joseph J.</u> Sina		
Initial: Date: <u>Oct. 3, 2023</u>		
/D	5.	
/Daniel J. Grassl/	Date:	June 20 th 2017
Daniel J. Grassl		

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 065108 FRAME: 0020